

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20076-20-2020		0ata/Ora Ricezione Aprile 2020 22:01:42	MTA
Societa'	:	Giglio Group S.p.A.	
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	130113	
Nome utilizzatore	:	GIGLION01 - Schranz	
Tipologia	:	REGEM	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	01 Aprile 2020 22:01:42	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	:	02 Aprile 2020 08:40	0:21
Oggetto	:	GIGLIO GROUP AN FOR THE SUPPLY	IPMENT TO ALL OF
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato.



Press Release

FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT BETWEEN GIGLIO GROUP AND CONFINDUSTRIA FOR THE SUPPLY OF PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT TO ALL OF ITS MEMBER COMPANIES IN ORDER TO ENSURE THE OPERATIONAL CONTINUITY AND THE WORKERS' SAFETY FOR THE MONTHS TO COME

Milan, 02 April 2020 - **Giglio Group S.p.A.** e-commerce 4.0 company listed on the MTA-STAR of Borsa Italiana, closed a six-month framework agreement with Confindustria for the supply of personal protective equipment (PPE), amongst which KN65 - FFP2 - CE face masks, to all of its Member Companies.

This will allow for the operational continuity of the productive activities ensuring, at the same time, the maximum protection for the workers' health.

Confindustria's Member Companies, on the whole national territory, who will be able to benefit from the agreement signed with Giglio Group, are more than 150,000.

The supply will commence with KN65 - FFP2 - CE face masks, i.e. personal protective equipment with filters, the most appropriate for the protection from viruses, given their specific design that protects the airways of those who wear them, unlike the surgical masks, which are mainly designed to filter the air we breathe out. The agreement also provides for the supply of surgical masks, hand sanitizer and other medical equipment useful for the companies, not only under the current health emergency, but also and mostly for the long period after the emergency, which will impose prudential habits and behaviours.

Giglio Group's structure ensures not only the supply, but also the logistics management, the transport and the customs clearing of the products, making it possible to pay for them on delivery. All of the companies interested in these supplies, will be able to request them by sending an e-mail to the following address: salute@giglio.org

The agreement is part of the activities of Confindustria's Emergency Management Programme, in collaboration with the Department of Civil Protection, which allows for a quick and safe customs clearing of the incoming medical products from abroad without the risk of products' requisition.

As a matter of fact, the agreement provides for the acquisition of PPE without customs clearing problems, even for those companies that do not carry out public service activities. As an expression of solidarity towards Italy, the companies will donate 20% of the overall value of the order to the Civil Protection, thus benefiting from the tax relieves provided for in the recent Decree.

Giglio Group has converted momentarily some of its digital platforms and logistics lines for the Fashion sector, using its logistics structures in the Free Trade Zone of Shenzhen, its office in Shanghai, as well as its consolidated relations with Chinese authorities, in order to support Italian companies in this difficult context.

Alessandro Giglio, Chairman and CEO of Giglio Group, declared: "It is paramount that we think of the recovery right now, because once the companies will open again, the emergency will not be over. Today's agreement is very important, because it ensures their operativeness in the long term, respecting the obligation of providing PPE to all workers. Giglio Group is standing together with the Italian companies".

Information on Giglio Group:

Founded by Alessandro Giglio in 2003 and listed on the STAR segment of Borsa Italiana ever since 2018, Giglio Group is the leading company for the design, creation and management of e-commerce platforms of Italy's most important Fashion, Design, Lifestyle and Food brands. The Company is based in Milan, but it is also present with offices in New York, Shanghai, Hong Kong, Rome, Lugano and Genoa. Thanks to its remarkable expertise, Giglio Group accompanies its customers in the online distribution of their products through a unique platform which, starting from the implementation of fully tailor-made and managed monobrand e-store, automatically connects them to world's major marketplaces. This is the uniqueness of a widespread digital distribution service that ensures 100% products' sale.

Giglio Group's External Relations: Elena Gallo, Piazza Diaz, 6 – Milan – <u>elena.gallo@giglio.org</u> Press Office: Close to Media Via Caradosso, 8 - Milan Tel.+39 02 7000 6237 Nicola Guglielmi – <u>nicola.guglielmi@closetomedia.it</u> Cecilia Isella – <u>cecilia.isella@closetomedia.it</u>